



Dated: 07th day of November, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Subject: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Press Release/Media Release

Ref: Premium Plast Limited (Symbol: PREMIUM)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed press release relating to receipt of award for excellence in quality & supply chain performance by **EICHER** Bus division, recognizing its outstanding supply chain performance and commitment to quality

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of Board of Directors, Premium Plast Limited

Chetan Nagendra Dave Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 01284748

Place: Mumbai **Date:** 07/11/2024



Premium Plast Honoured for Excellence in Quality & Supply Chain Performance



Mumbai – November 07, 2024: Premium Plast Limited (NSE – PREMIUM), one of the leading manufacturers of precision plastic components, is pleased to announce that it has received the distinguished "Quality and Delivery Excellence Award" by EICHER Bus division, recognizing its outstanding supply chain performance and commitment to quality. This award reflects Premium Plast's dedication to delivering high-standard plastic components tailored to VECV Ltd.'s Bus Body Plant.

Since its inception, Premium Plast has expanded its product line from just two components to over 600, serving sectors such as automotive, industrial, electrical, and specialized packaging. Operating from two advanced facilities, the company integrates state-of-the-art technology to ensure precision, efficiency, and adherence to strict quality standards, meeting the growing needs of diverse industries.

Commenting on this Mr. Chetan Dave, Premium Plast Limited said, "This award is a testament to our dedication to quality and our relentless pursuit of excellence in every component we produce. It reinforces our commitment to supporting the automotive industry with advanced, dependable solutions and strengthens our resolve to exceed the expectations of all our clients.

At Premium Plast, our journey has been empowered by commitment and excellence. Since our early days, we have been dedicated to creating plastic components that embody precision, durability, and innovation. This award from VECV Ltd. serves as a powerful affirmation of the hard work and commitment our entire team puts into every product. We understand the trust our clients place in us, and that drives us to not only meet but consistently exceed their expectations. As we continue to grow and expand, our focus remains on pioneering solutions that enhance the industries we serve. Together, we're shaping a future where quality and innovation are paramount, and we're excited for what lies ahead. We are dedicated to setting higher standards in quality and supply chain performance as we grow and continue to support our clients' evolving needs."

About Premium Plast Limited:

Founded in May 1995 in Mumbai, Premium Plast Ltd. has grown from manufacturing just two components to producing a comprehensive portfolio of over 600 plastic components at two strategically located facilities. Specializing in a wide range of precision plastic parts, Premium Plast serves diverse industries, including Automotive, Industrial, Electrical, and Specialized Packaging. Underpinned by a commitment to precision, reliability, and innovation, Premium Plast Ltd. has established itself as a trusted name in the plastic manufacturing sector. The company is dedicated to delivering high-quality, tailor-made solutions that not only meet but often exceed client expectations. From advanced automotive components to specialized packaging solutions, Premium Plast's products are crafted to fulfill the evolving needs of modern industries.

In FY24, the company reported significant financial results, including Total Income of ₹ 46.71 Cr, EBITDA of ₹ 6.45 Cr, and Profit After Tax of ₹ 4.78 Cr.

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor



Kirin Advisors Private Limited

Sunil Mudgal – Director sunil@kirinadvisors.com +91 98692 75849 www.kirinadvisors.com